date on which the Sale deed executed on November Sale deed executed on November 

agreement for sale has 11,2025 11, 2025 

been entered into 

iii . the expected date of Completed on November 11, Completed on November 11, 

completion of 2025 2025 

sa le/disposal 

iv. consideration received Rs 6,00,00,000/ - {Rupees Six Rs 1,52,00,000/- {Rupees One 

from such Crores only) crore fifty two Lakhs only) 

sale/disposal 

v. Brief details of buyers Mr. Suma nth Ramamurthi, M/s. Elgi Electric and Industries 

and whether any of the Chairman and Managing Director Limited holds 1.39% of the share 

buyers belong to the of the Company is also the capital of the Company and is